
 

AMENDMENT NO.1 TO CONTRACT NO. PESO4101 WITH DEBRA THOMAS 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 9th day of March, 2021 by and between Debra 
Thomas and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between 
the parties entitled Professional Services Contract for Organizational Development, Leadership 
Development/Training Services executed on July 1, 2020  
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for 
modifications t the exisiting Scope of Work as refleceted in the revised Exhibit “A”; and increase 
the total contract amount by an additional $45,000 for a new maximum amount not to exceed 
$95,000.  
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. This amendment shall be effective as of March 23, 2021. 
 

2. This agreement shall be increased by $45,000 for the new not to exceed amount 
of $95,000. 

 
3. That exhibit “A” shall be be amended as follows: 
 
Contractor shall provide consulting services which shall include but not limited to the 

following:  
 

 Training program development and workshop facilitation  

 Organizational development and strategic planning  

 Ongoing 1-1 leadership skill development  

 Communication skills and customer service training  
 
Contractor shall coordinate directly with each applicable Department Head to develop 

requested services as needed/when needed. Services shall be developed in alignment with 
Contractor’s recommendation of tailored training events, workshops and development 
opportunities specific to the Department’ needs. Contractor shall provide all necessary materials 
for each scheduled service. 

 
 3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties [as previously 
amended] shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Dan Miller  
 Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 


